5883C04 1
ILC 200 IB
ILC 200 IB-PAC
07/2010Data Sheet 5883C04
Product Description
The Inline Controller is a Remote Field Controller for
the Inline installation system with IEC 61131-3
programming.

Technical Data
General Data
Order designation Order no. ILC 200 IB 27 29 80 0
ILC 200 IB-PAC 28 62 28 8
Dimensions
Without connectors 110 mm x 120 mm x 71.5 mm
(1.890 x 3.346 x 6.535 in.)
With connectors 110 mm x 141.1 mm x 71.5 mm
(1.890 x 3.346 x 6.535 in.)
Weight
Without connectors 320 g
With connectors 420 g
24 V Main Supply/24 V Segment Supply
Connection method Spring-cage terminals
Recommended cable lengths 30 m (98.43 ft.), maximum; routing cables through
outdoor areas is not permissible
Voltage continuation Through potential routing
Safety measure
Surge voltage Input protective diodes (can be destroyed by
permanent overload)
Pulse loads up to 1500 W are short circuited by the
input protective diode.
Polarity reversal Parallel polarity protection diodes; in the event of an
error the high current through the diodes causes the
preconnected fuse to blow.
This 24 V area must be provided with an external fuse. The power supply unit must be able to
supply 4 times the nominal current of the external fuse, to ensure that the fuse blows safely in
the event of an error.
ILC 200 IB (-PAC)
5883C04 15
24 V Inline Controller Supply
Connection method Spring-cage terminals
Recommended cable lengths 30 m (98.43 ft.), maximum; routing cables through
outdoor areas is not permissible
Voltage continuation Through potential routing
Safety measure
Surge voltage Input protective diodes (can be destroyed by
permanent overload)
Pulse loads up to 1500 W are short circuited by the
input protective diode.
Polarity reversal Serial diode in the lead path of the power supply unit;
in the event of an error only a low current flows. In the
event of an error, the fuse in the external power supply
unit does not trip. Ensure protection of 2 A by fuses
through the external power supply unit.
Nominal value 24 V DC
Tolerance -15 % / +20 % (acc. to EN 61131-2/IEC 61131-2)
Ripple ±5 %
Permissible range 19.2 V to 30 V
Minimum current consumption at nominal voltage 153 mA DC
(At no-load operation, i.e., incoming remote bus
connected, no local bus devices are connected, bus
inactive)
Maximum current consumption at nominal voltage 2.4 A DC
This 24 V area must be provided with an external fuse. The power supply unit must be able to
supply 4 times the nominal current of the external fuse, to ensure that the fuse blows safely in
the event of an error.
ILC 200 IB (-PAC)
16 5883C04
24 V Module Supply
- Communications Power (Potential Jumper)
Nominal value 7.5 V DC

Ordering Data
Ordering Data for Hardware and Software
Description Order Designation Order No.
Inline Controller;
including connectors and labeling fields
ILC 200 IB-PAC 28 62 28 8
Inline Controller ILC 200 IB 27 29 80 0
Connector set for the Inline Controller ILC IB-PLSET 27 29 62 2
RS-232 cable PRG CAB MINI DIN 27 30 61 1
IBS PC WORX 2 automation software
(license-free version)
IBS PCWORX 27 29 35 0
Automation softwarePC WORX 3 DEMO PC WORX 3 DEMO 27 30 96 7
The automation software IBS PC WORX 2 and PC WORX 3 is available with different licence levels.
For the order number of the licence you need, please refer to the current
"INTERBUS & AUTOMATION" catalog by Phoenix Contact.
The listed connector set is needed for the complete fitting of the ILC 200 IB controller.
ILC 200 IB (-PAC)
21 5883C04
©
 P
ho
en
ix
 C
on
ta
ct
 0
7/
20
10
 T
ec
hn
ic
al
 m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 r
es
er
ve
d
Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG
Flachsmarktstr. 8
32825 Blomberg
Germany
+ 49 - (0) 52 35 - 3-00
+ 49 - (0) 52 35 - 3-4 12 00
Ordering Data for Documentation
Description Order Designation Order No.
Configuring and Installing INTERBUS Inline User Manual IB IL SYS PRO UM E 27 43 04 8
Quick Start Guide IBS PC WORX 2.0 IBS PCWORX 2.0 QS UM E 90 00 05 3
PC WORX 2 User Manual (binder) IBS PCWORX UM E 27 47 55 2
The binder includes the following documents:
SYSTEM WORX Reference Manual IBS SYSTEM WORX 2.0 UM E 90 00 04 7
PROGRAM WORX User Manual IBS PROGRAM WORX 2.0 UM E 90 00 04 9
PROGRAM WORX User Manual
Functions and Function Blocks
IBS PROGRAM WORX 2.0 FUB
UM E
90 00 05 1
PROGRAM WORX User Manual
Machine Sequential Function Chart - MSFC
IBS MACHINE WORX UM E 93 55 56 5
PC WORX 3.0 Quick Start Guide PC WORX 3 QS UM E 28 28 72 7
Diagnostics Guide IBS SYS DIAG DSC UM E 27 47 29 3
Make sure you always use the latest documentation.
This is available to be downloaded at www.phoenixcontact.com.
	Product Description
	Features
	Applications
	Internal Circuit Diagram
	Connecting and Operating Elements
	Local Diagnostic and Status Indicators
	Terminal Point Assignment
	Incoming and Outgoing Remote Bus
	Fast Inputs and Outputs
	Function Blocks
	Supply Voltages
	24 V Segment supply/ 24 V Main supply
	24 V ILC Supply�
	Jumpers�
	Connection Example
	Operating Elements of the Inline Controller
	IEC-61131 Runtime System
	Technical Data
	General Data
	24 V Main Supply/24 V Segment Supply
	24 V Inline Controller Supply
	24 V Module Supply